EFR32FG28 Wireless SoC Family Data
Short
The EFR32FG28 SoC is an ideal dual band Sub-GHz + 2.4 GHz BLE SoC solution for
“Internet of Things” applications in smart homes, security, lighting, building automation,
and metering. This dual band solution combines a high-performance Sub-GHz radio that
provides long range capabilities and a 2.4 GHz BLE radio for multiprotocol applications.
The single die, multi-core solution, provides industry leading security, low power con-
sumption with fast wakeup times, and integrated power amplifiers to enable the next lev-

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2.  Ordering Information
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Sub-GHz
TX Power
BLE TX
Power
Flash
(kB)
RAM
(kB)
Secure
Vault GPIO
Matrix
Vector
Pro-
cessor
Package Temp Range
EFR32FG28B322F1024IM68-A 20 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 High 49 Yes QFN68 Dual-
Band
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28B322F1024IM48-A 20 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 High 31 Yes QFN48 Dual-
Band
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28B320F1024IM68-A 20 dBm n/a 1024 256 High 49 Yes QFN68 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28B320F1024IM48-A 20 dBm n/a 1024 256 High 31 Yes QFN48 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28B312F1024IM68-A 14 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 High 49 Yes QFN68 Dual-
Band
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28B312F1024IM48-A 14 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 High 31 Yes QFN48 Dual-
Band
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28B310F1024IM68-A 14 dBm n/a 1024 256 High 49 Yes QFN68 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28B310F1024IM48-A 14 dBm n/a 1024 256 High 31 Yes QFN48 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 125 °C
EFR32FG28A122F1024GM68-A 20 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 Mid 49 No QFN68 Dual-
Band
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A122F1024GM48-A 20 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 Mid 31 No QFN48 Dual-
Band
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A120F1024GM68-A 20 dBm n/a 1024 256 Mid 49 No QFN68 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A120F1024GM48-A 20 dBm n/a 1024 256 Mid 31 No QFN48 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A112F1024GM68-A 14 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 Mid 49 No QFN68 Dual-
Band
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A112F1024GM48-A 14 dBm 10 dBm 1024 256 Mid 31 No QFN48 Dual-
Band
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A110F1024GM68-A 14 dBm n/a 1024 256 Mid 49 No QFN68 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A110F1024GM48-A 14 dBm n/a 1024 256 Mid 31 No QFN48 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A010F1024GM68-A 14 dBm n/a 1024 128 Mid 49 No QFN68 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28A010F1024GM48-A 14 dBm n/a 1024 128 Mid 31 No QFN48 Sub-
GHz
-40 to 85 °C
EFR32FG28 Wireless SoC Family Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.3  |  3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Product Family
Security
Features
Memory
Temperature Grade
Size
Package
Pins
Revision
Tape & Reel
EFR32FG28A 322 F 1024 I M 68 AR-
Field Options
Product Family • EFR32FG28: Wireless Gecko Flex 28 Family
Security • A: Secure Vault Mid
• B: Secure Vault High
Features [f1][f2][f3] • f1
• 0: 8-to-1 Flash / RAM ratio, no MVP
• 1: 4-to-1 Flash / RAM ratio, no MVP
• 2: Unused
• 3: 4-to-1 Flash / RAM ratio, with MVP
• f2, f3
• 10: Two 14 dBm Sub-GHz PAs (RF0 and RF1)
• 12: One 14 dBm Sub-GHz PA (RF1) and one 10 dBm BLE 2.4 GHz PA (RF0)
• 20: Two 20 dBm Sub-GHz PAs (RF0 and RF1)
• 22: One 20 dBm Sub-GHz PA (RF1) and one 10 dBm BLE 2.4 GHz PA (RF0)
Memory • F: Flash
Size • Memory Size in kBytes
Temperature Grade • G: -40 to +85 °C
• I: -40 to +125 °C
Package • M: QFN
Pins • Number of Package Pins
Revision • A: Revision A
Tape & Reel • R: Tape & Reel (optional)
Figure 2.1.  Ordering Code Key
EFR32FG28 Wireless SoC Family Data Short
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.3  |  4
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA